

Mat Suit 2561 OF 2019

Order No. 24

Dated: 03.10.2024

Today is fixed for P.H. positively.

Petitioner files hazira. None appears and none moves the case record on behalf of respondent till 12:55 P.M. on repeated call . Hence respondent is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard ex-parte.

Fix 18.01.2025 for show cause by respondent.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore