

Mat 2561 / 2019
C.N.R - WBSP01-013159-2019

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.29, dated 19.11.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner / husband files a petition under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC for amendment of plaint as per schedule mentioned in the petition. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **30.01.2026** for hearing the petition filed today. WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.